3.341.5275.255 Ed. 6 IT - 2009
© Copyright 2009
GKC ball float steam traps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning

The spare parts are shown in the drawing below and are available in groupings as indicated in the
table. Other parts are not available as spares.
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the table and state the size and type of
trap, including pressure range and type of the connections.
Example: N° 1 main valve assembly for a ball float steam trap Spirax Sarco GKC 21, DN 1½".
7. Spare parts
Available spares
Main valve assembly 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Ball float and valve plug assembly 8, 9, 10
Air vent assembly (2 off) 4
Cover gasket set (3 off) 3
1 - Body
2 - Cover
3 - Cover gasket
4 - Air vent assembly
5 - Bracket assembly
6 - Bracket screw
7 - Valve seat
8 - Valve plug
9 - Float arm
10 - Ball float
Fig. 2
3.341.5275.255 11
3.341.5275.255   Ed. 6 IT - 2009.02
Spirax-Sarco S.r.l. - Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20054 Nova Milanese (MI) - Tel.: 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: 0362 49 17 307
REPAIRS
Please contact our nearest Branch Office or Agent, or directly Spirax-Sarco S.r.l.
Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20054 Nova Milanese (MI) – ITALY - Tel.: +39 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: +39 0362 49 17 307
LOSS OF GUARANTEE
Total or partial disregard of above instructions involves loss of any right to guarantee.